
Tender No. Item / Nature of works Mode of 

Tender 

Enquiry

Date of 

Publicaiton 

of NIT

Type of 

Bidding 

(Single/ 

Two Bid 

system)

Last date of 

receipt of 

Tedner

Nos. of 

Tenders 

Rec-eived

Nos. and names of 

parties qualified after 

technical evaluation

Nos. and name of 

parties not qualified  

after technical 

evaluation

Whether 

contract 

awarded to 

lowest 

tenderer / 

Evaluated 

L1

Contract No. 

& Date

Name of 

Contractor 

Value of 

contract (Rs.       

Lacs)

Scheduled date 

of completion 

of supplies.

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

GCL 5738

P15

Hiring the services of three

Nos. of Skilled WCL (Listed)

for Admin section, Mech.

Maint. & other Miscellaneous

jobs under Mechanical

Maintenance Section, Pump

Station No. 3, Jorhat,

Assam. 

Press / Web 13.01.2015 Single 16.02.2015 2 (Two) 2 Nos.

M/s. Kabita Dutta, No. 1

Brahmin Gaon, PO:

Chengali Gaon, Jorhat-10

M/s. Rupali Bora, PO:

Chengali Gaon,

Kanduguri, Jorhat

 

None YES 6108945 of

08-04-2015

M/s. Rupali Bora,

PO: Chengali Gaon,

Kanduguri, Jorhat

25.1 30.04.2017

GCL 5735

P15

Hiring the services of two

skilled helper (Recorder) for

field as well as other land

related jobs, C.A. (Assam

Sector) for NSPL Project

under Land Section, Dist.

Kamrup,f  Assam. 

 


Press / Web 13.01.2015 Single 16.02.2015 3 (Three) 2 Nos.

M/s. Sanat Kr. Kakati,

Satgaon, Pragati Nagar,

PO: Udyanvihar, DT:

Kamrup, Guwahati – 781

171, Assam

M/s. HRD commercial &

Industrial Security Force

Pvt. Ltd., Near State Bank

of India, S.T. Road,

Badarpur, Dt: Karimganj,

Assam 

 

1 No. 

M/s. S. Barua, C/O.

S.S.B. Enterprise

Mother Teresa Road,

Forest Gate, Narengi,

Guwahati 781 026,

Assam 

YES 6108954 of

10-04-2015

M/s. Sanat Kr.

Kakati, Satgaon,

Pragati Nagar, PO:

Udyanvihar, DT:

Kamrup, Guwahati –

781 171, Assam

15.07 30.04.2017

GCO 5895

L15

To provide miscellaneous

services such as Support

services for repair of pilferage

point, repair of Exposure,

Jungle cutting, Installation of

OIL Marker post & Barricade

post etc. Assistance to pipe

locating and RoW

demarcation etc from PLKM

259.00 to PLKM 351.00 for

works at different locations

on as and when required

basis under PLM Section,

PS-3, Jorhat 

 


Limited 22.01.2015 Single 23.02.2015 2 (Two) 2 Nos.

M/s. Matharu Engineering

Works, A. T. Road,

Kenduguri, Jorhat, Assam

, Pin 785 010

M/s. Pulin Gogoi, Moran,

Dt: Sivasagar, Assam

 

None YES 6108970 of 22-

04-2015

M/s. Matharu

Engineering Works,

A. T. Road,

Kenduguri, Jorhat,

Assam , Pin 785 010

5.15 31.01.2016

DETAILS OF CONTRACT AWARDED DURING THE MONTH OF APRIL - 2015

( ABOVE RS. 5 LAKHS)



GCL 5625

P15
Hiring the services of

manpower assistance in

electrical and

mechanical 

maintenance at PS9,

Dumar

 


Press / Web 12.12.2014 Single 16.01.2015 2 (Two) 2 Nos.

M/s. S. D. Mandal, Bhatta

Bazar, Purnea, Bihar

M/s. K.P. Sah, Pawai,

Katihar, Bihar

 

None YES 6108972 of 23-

04-2015

M/s. S. D. Mandal,

Bhatta Bazar,

Purnea, Bihar

7.54 30.04.2016

CGI 5656

P15
Hiring the services of

manpower assistance in

electrical and

mechanical 

maintenance at PS9,

DumarTo provide

services of

miscellaneous jobs like

Office Assistance,

Office Attendant at

Admin, Planning,

Contract, Official

Language Section,

PHQ., Narengi for a

period of 2 years 

Press / Web 19.12.2014 Single 10.02.2015 1 (One) 1 No.

M/s. Vanguard Security

Services & Systems,

Sarma & Sarma Market,

Opp. Guwahati Commerce

College, R.G.B. Road,

Guwahati – 781 003

None YES 6108937 of 06-

04-2015
M/s. Vanguard

Security Services 

& Systems,

Sarma & Sarma

Market, Opp.

Guwahati 

Commerce 

College, R.G.B.

Road, Guwahati

– 781 003

45.83 30.04.2017

CGI 5727

P15
To Provide day to day

services of Works

Contract Labours

(Listed WCLs-

unskilled) for assisting

various jobs in

Mechanical  

Maintenance Base- PS5

for a period of Two

years

Press / Web 12.01.2015 Single 18.02.2015 1 (One) 1 No.

M/s. Vanguard Security

Services & Systems,

Sarma & Sarma Market,

Opp. Guwahati Commerce

College, R.G.B. Road,

Guwahati – 781 003

None YES 6108939 of 07-

04-2015
M/s. Vanguard

Security Services 

& Systems,

Sarma & Sarma

Market, Opp.

Guwahati 

Commerce 

College, R.G.B.

Road, Guwahati

– 781 003

28.57 30.04.2017

CGI 5452

P15
Services of Design &

Reinforcement of

355.6mm (14")

Mainline pipe with

Cold applied

Composite Material for

a length of 52 m at

proposed Rail Crossing

near Umeshnagar

Station (PLKm 112.1).   

Press / Web 25.11.2014 Single 23.12.2014 1 (One) 1 No.

M/s. 3 X Engineering

Private Limited, WA 52,

Shakarpur, Delhi – 110

092

M/s. Allied Engineers,

213, New Delhi House, 27

Barakhamba Road, New

Delhi – 110 001  

None YES 6108946 of 09-

04-2015
M/s. 3 X

Engineering 

Private Limited,

WA 52,

Shakarpur, Delhi

– 110 092

36.62 31.10.2015



CGI 6027

P15
Providing services of

unskilled 

WCL(P)helper in

materials section in

PHQ, Narengi for a

period of 2 (two) years  

Press / Web 12.02.2015 Single 19.03.2015 2 (Two) 1 No.

M/s. Vanguard Security

Services & Systems,

Sarma & Sarma Market,

Opp. Guwahati Commerce

College, R.G.B. Road,

Guwahati – 781 003

1 No. 

M/s. Narul Islam, Oil

Colony, Oil India

Limtied, PO:

Udyanvihar, Dt:

Kamrup, Guwahati -

781171

YES 6108978 of 25-

04-2015
M/s. Vanguard

Security Services 

& Systems,

Sarma & Sarma

Market, Opp.

Guwahati 

Commerce 

College, R.G.B.

Road, Guwahati

– 781 003

40.7 30.04.2017

CGI 5225

P15
Hiring the services of

Outsourcing Watch and

Ward services for 7

Nos. armed and 3 Nos.

unarmed guards at

PS7, Madarihat 

Press / Web 02.12.2014 Single 09.01.2015 2 (Two) 2 Nos.

M/s. Dindayal Rathi,

Birpara, PO: Birpara, DT:

Jalpaiguri, West Bengal,

735 204

M/s. Force-1 Manpower

Security Private Limited,

Chowdhury Complex,

Burdwan Road, Siliguri

734 001, West Bengal

None YES 6108977 of 25-

04-2015
M/s. Force-1

Manpower 

Security Private

Limited, 

Chowdhury 

Complex, 

Burdwan Road,

Siliguri 734

001, West

Bengal

39.47 30.04.2017

CGI 5543

P15
Hiring the services of

brand new welding

machine and cutting set

and API Qualified

Welder for welding/

cutting operations for

PLF Department in

OIL's operational areas

at Assam and

Arunachal Pradesh for

a period of 3 (three )

years.   

Press / Web 08.12.2014 Single 19.01.2015 2 (Two) 2 Nos.

M/s. B.S. Construction &

Engineers, OCS-4 Road,

Duliajan, PO: Duliajan,

Dt: Dibrugarh, Assam, Pin-

786 602

M/s. P. Phukan & Co.,

16No. Tinali, Pragjyotish

Nagar, PO: Duliajan, - 786

602, Assam, 

None YES 6108980 of 27-

04-2015
M/s. P. Phukan

& Co., 16No.

Tinali, 

Pragjyotish 

Nagar, PO:

Duliajan, - 786

602, Assam, 

25.58 30.04.2018

GOD5855

L15/2L  
Sausage Mesh Limited 5.1.2015

Single 

Bid
       12.2.2015

2 (Two) M/s Morris balfour

&Co. Ltd , Kolkata,

M/s Dindayal Rathi

Birpara

None YES

7510373/G

OD/2L  

Dated 

20.4.2015

M/s Dindayal 

Rathi Birpara
5.35 15.6.2015



GOS5034

L15/2P  
Corrsion Inhabitor Limited        30.9.2014

Single 

Bid
13.11.2014

2 (Two) M/s Dorf Ketal

Chemicals (I) Pvt Ltd

, Mumbai
M/s Imperial Oil 

Field Chemicals 

Pvt. Ltd, 

Vadodara

YES

7116299/G

OS/2P  

Dated 

20.4.2015

M/s Dorf Ketal  

Chemicals (I) 

Pvt Ltd , 

Mumbai

21.2 15.7.2015

GOS5906

L15/2P  
Cement OP Limited 8.1.2015

Single 

Bid
12.2.2015

3 (Three) M/s Cement

Manufacturing 

Company Ltd

,Guwahati,M/s Shiv

Shakti Cements

Guwahati , M/s

Cement Corporation

of India Limited ,

Bokajan 

None YES

7116321/G

OS/2P  

Dated 

22.4.2015

M/s Cement 

Manufacturing 

Company Ltd 

,Guwahati

23.61 31.8.2015

GOD5917

L15/3L  
Truck Limited 9.1.2015

Single 

Bid
       12.3.2015

1 (One) M/s Tata Motors

Limited , Guwahati

(Authorised to M/s

Gargo Motors

Limited)

None YES

7907205/G

OD/3L  

Dated 

29.4.2015

M/s Gargo 

Motors Limited
6.39 17.8.2015

SGI4746P

15  
PLC Workstation Press 02.09.2014

Composi

te Bid
02.09.2014

1 (One) M/s Unitek Project &

Systems 

None YES

7907111/S

GI/2K  

Dated 

28.2.2015

M/s Unitek 

Project & 

Systems 

33.72 31.8.2015



DETAILS OF CONTRACT AWARDED DURING THE MONTH OF APRIL - 2015


